Ref.No :- FIT/Adm-1/23/23-24

Dated: - 15" December 2023

Meeting of the Grievance Redressal Committee held on the 15t

College.

In order to provide opportunities for redressal of certain grievances of students already enrolle
Grievance Redressal Committee constituted . The Committee functions under
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the chairmanship of the Principal.

The Committee noted with pleasure that no incident of indulgement reported during the previous year. However it was
reiterated that all members should be watchful enough in this respect so that no complain arises and the good name of

the Institute is not tarnished in anyway.

Members present:-

Si. | Name of the Post held Mobile No E mail id Signature
. Members in the
Committee

1 Dr. Ashis Kumar Dey Chairperson 8334858082 ashis.kr.dey@teamfuture.in H g« v T>AA
Principal

2 Prof. Amit Kr. Member 9433360146 amit.kr.majumder@teamfuture.in ®
Majumder WJ
{ Department of ECE) w_— !

3 Dr. Prasenjit Member 9477158488 prosenjit.bhattacharya@teamfuture.in
Bhattacharya f’?’}“'#‘ﬁém"
{ Department of BSH)

4 Ms. Subhasree Member 9681074702 subhasree.sengupta@teamfuture.in
Sengupta - /%/“
( Department of CSE) : =

5 Prof. Somdeb Member 9674825765 somdeb.pramanik@teamfuture.in
Pramanik
{ Department of ME)

6 | Mr. Prakash Panja Convener 9433927101 | prakash.panja@teamfuture.in S
Admn. Co ordinator Pﬁ>-_-
Mr. Debayan Biswas Student 7980029218 debayan.d.biswas@gmail.com T h=a!

b Student representative AVGS

Further, the above Redressal Committee may hold its meeting from time to time as may be necessary. The Committee
shall give its recommendations in the grievances referred to it within three months time.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the chair.
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Principal

(Dr, Ashis Kr, Dey)
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